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9.9 Fédéral government expenditure on the social sciences, by department or agency and 
performer, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Department or agency 

1977-78P 
Statistics Canada 
Canada Council 
National Health and 

Welfare 
International Develop

ment Research Centre 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
National Library 
Employment and Immigration' 
Treasury Board 
Indian Affairs and 

Northern Development 
Urban Affairs 
Fisheries and the 

Environment 
Transport 
Public Archives 
Finance 
Central Mortgage and 

Housing Corporation 
Others 

Total 

Fédéral 
government 

148.0 
2.2 

9.4 

8.6 

1.2 
15.4 
10.8 
13.1 

8.7 
2.3 

11.8 
4,8 
9,5 
7.7 

3.5 
77.0 

334.2 

Canadian 
business 
enterprises 

_ 
_ 

0,2 

0.3 

— 
_ 1.1 

_ 
0.6 
1.7 

1.3 
6.8 

— _ 
0.7 
6.4 

19.1 

Canadian 
universities 

_ 
23.5 

7.0 

0.1 

2.5 

_ 
_ 
_ 

0.5 
2.7 

0.8 
1.2 

_ _ 
1.5 
5.0 

44.8 

Canadian 
non-profit 
institutions 

_ 
2.6 

5.3 

0.1 

2.9 

_ 
_ O.I 

0.4 
0.2 

0.7 
0.2 

_ _ 
0.4 
2.4 

15.3 

Other 
Canadian 
performers 

_ 
_ 

4.9 

0.5 

_ 
_ 0.4 

_ 
0.8 
2.5 

_ 
1.0 

_ _ 
1.3 
7.3 

18.7 

Foreign 

_ 
3.3 

0.6 

9.6 

14.5 

_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 

0.2 

_ 
_ 
_ _ 

0.1 
0.5 

28.9 

Total 

148.0 
31.6 

27.4 

19.2 

21.1 
15.4 
12.3 
13.2 

11.0 
9.6 

14.6 
14.0 
9.5 
7.7 

7.5 
98.9 

461.0 

'Employment and Immigration as of Aug. 15, 1977. 

9.10 Fédéral government expenditure on the social sciences, by activity and performer, 1976-77 
and 1977-78 (million dollars) 

Scientific activity Fédéral Canadian 
government business 

enterprises 

Canadian Canadian Other 
universities non-profit Canadian 

institutions performers 

Foreign Total 

1976-77 
R&D 

Current expenditures 
Administration of 

extramural programs 
Capital expenditures 

Related scientific activities 
Current expenditures 

Education support 
Data collection 
Information services 
Economie and feasibility 

studies 
Opération and policy studies 
Administration of extramural 

programs 
Capital expenditures 

Total 

I977-78P 
R&D 

Current expenditures 
Administration of 

extramural programs 
Capital expenditures 

Related scientific activities 
Current expenditures 

Education support 
Data collection 
Information services 
Economie and feasibility 

studies 
Opération and policy studies 
Administration of extramural 

programs 
Capital expenditures 

59.3 
56.6 

9.3 
2.7 

278.9 
277.3 

O.I 
184.1 
42.8 

6.2 
38.6 

5.6 
1.6 

338.2 

67.3 
64.3 

9.7 
3.0 

266.9 
265,4 

0,2 
158,5 
49,1 

6,8 
44.6 

6.2 
1.5 

6.1 
6.1 

6.5 
6.5 

2.5 
1.0 

12.6 

9.6 
9,6 

9.4 
9,4 

2.8 
0.9 

2.3 
3.5 

20.3 
20.3 

15.8 
15.8 
12.5 
0.8 
1.0 

0.7 
0.7 

23.1 
23.1 

27.7 
21.7 
14.3 

1.0 
3.0 

1.6 

Total 

6,2 
6,2 

6.9 
6.9 
3.0 
0.4 
2.8 

0.4 
0.3 

7.2 
7.2 

81 
8.1 
3.3 
0.5 
3.1 

0.1 
I.l 

15.3 

9.8 
9.8 

4.7 
4.7 
0.9 
0.7 
1.2 

1.0 
0.9 

11.0 
11.0 

7.7 
7.7 
0.9 
1.7 
1.8 

1.6 
1.7 

18.3 
18.3 

_ 
_ 6.7 

6.7 
3.6 

— 1.9 

_ 
1.2 

_ 
-

25.1 

21.7 
21.7 

_ 
— 7.3 

7.3 
4.0 

_ 2.0 

_ 
1.2 

_ 
— 

120.0 
II7.3 

9.3 
2.7 

319.5 
317,9 

20,1 
188,5 
50.8 

9.6 
43.4 

5.6 
1.6 

439.6 

140.0 
137.0 

9.7 
3.0 

321.0 
319.5 
22.6 

164.5 
59.9 

12.4 
53.8 

6.2 
1.5 


