408 Canada Year Book 1978-79

Department or agency	Federal government	Canadian business enterprises	Canadian universities	Canadian non-profit institutions	Other Canadian performers	Foreign	Total
1977-78P							
Statistics Canada	148.0		-	-	-	-	148.0
Canada Council	2.2	-	23.5	2.6	-	3.3	31.6
National Health and				-1,s			
Welfare	9.4	0.2	7.0	5.3	4.9	0.6	27.4
International Develop-				5.5	11.5	010	-111
ment Research Centre	8.6	0.3	0.1	0.1	0.5	9.6	19.2
Canadian International	- 1. C		4.4		1010	3.0	17.6
Development Agency	1.2	-	2.5	2.9	-	14.5	21.1
National Library	15.4	-	-	-	-		15.4
Employment and Immigration ¹	10.8	1.1		0,1	0.4		12.3
Treasury Board	13.1		-	0.1	9.4	-	13.2
Indian Affairs and				9/1			1.4.6
Northern Development	87	0.6	0.5	0.4	0.8		11.0
Urban Affairs	8.7 2.3	0.6	2.7	0.2	2.5	0.2	9.6
Fisheries and the			Art.			w	2.0
Environment	11.8	1.3	0.8	0.7	~	1.00	14.6
Transport	4.8	6.8	1.2	0.2	1.0	- 2	14.0
Public Archives	9.5	4.4	-	-			9.5
Finance	7.7		_		-	2	9.5 7.7
Central Mortgage and							1.a. k
Housing Corporation	3.5	0.7	1.5	0.4	1.3	0.1	7.5
Others	77.0	6.4	5.0	2.4	7.3	0.5	98.9
Total	334.2	19.1	44.8	15.3	18.7	28.9	461.0

9.9 Federal government expenditure on the social sciences, by department or agency and performer, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars) (concluded)

Employment and Immigration as of Aug. 15, 1977

9.10 Federal government expenditure on the social sciences, by activity and performer, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars)

Scientific activity	Federal government	Canadian business enterprises	Canadian universities	Canadian non-profit institutions	Other Canadian performers	Foreign	Total
1976-77	1.1	1000		201			120.1
R&D	59.3	6.1	20.3	6.2	9.8	18.3	120.0
Current expenditures Administration of	56.6	6.1	20.3	6.2	9.8	18.3	117.3
extramural programs	9.3			-	-	10-11	9.3
Capital expenditures	2.7			-	-	-	2.7
Related scientific activities	278.9	6.5	15.8	6.9	4.7	6.7	319.5
Current expenditures	277.3	6.5	15.8	6.9	4.7	6.7	317.9
Education support	0.1	-	12.5	3.0	0.9	3.6	20.1
Data collection	184.1	2.5	0.8	0.4	0.7	-	188.5
Information services Economic and feasibility	42.8	1.0	1,0	2.8	1.2	1.9	50.8
studies	6.2	1.3	0.7	0.4	1.0	-	9.6
Operation and policy studies Administration of extramural	38.6	1.8	0.7	0.3	0.9	1,2	43.4
programs	5.6	-		-	-	-	5.6
Capital expenditures	1.6	÷	-	-	-		1.6
Total	338.2	12.6	36.1	13.1	14.5	25.1	439.6
1977-78P							
R&D	67.3	9.6	23.1	7.2	11.0	21.7	140.0
Current expenditures Administration of	64.3	9.6	23.1	7.2	11.0	21.7	137.0
extramural programs	9.7	-	-	-	-	-	9.7
Capital expenditures	3.0	-	-	-	-	-	3.0
Related scientific activities	266.9	9.4	21.7	8.1	7.7	7.3	321.0
Current expenditures	265.4	9.4	21.7	8.1	7.7	7.3	319.5
Education support	0.2		14.3	3.3	0.9	4.0	22.6
Data collection	158.5	2.8	1.0	0.5	17	-	164.5
Information services	49.1	0.9	3.0	3.1	1.8	2.0	59.9
Economic and feasibility	C.B.				1.00		
studies	6.8	2.3	1.6	0.1	1.6		12.4
Operation and policy studies Administration of extramural	44.6	3.5	1.8	1,1	1.7	1.2	53.8
programs	6.2	-	-	-	-		6.2
Capital expenditures	1.5	-		-	-		1.5
Total	334.2	19.1	44.8	15.3	18.7	28.9	461.0